

Date: 09-08-2023.

To, Corporate Relations Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE), Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Script Code: - 541228 Trading Symbol: TRL

Sub: Intimation of receipt of new work order of INR 3.33 Crores for TRL RAIN™ Patented Technology Plant.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our company is receipt of new work order from **Maharashtra Enviro Power Limited**, MEPL Rajangaon, Plot No.: P-56, MIDC Ranjangaon, Tal. Sirpur, Dist.: Pune, Maharahtra − 412220 for Supply Install, Erection and Comm. of TRL RAIN™ patented technology plant - 100KLD Evaporation system wroth INR 3.33 Crores on date 08 August, 2023.

The customer has taken pilot trial on our pilot plant facility and after complete satisfaction on the technology, its advantages and environmental benefits decided to adopt the technology in its industry.

We expect the influx of orders to increase substantially in coming times as we intend to forge a long-term relationship with customers in order to address their waste water treatment problems.

Post the receipt of this order the cumulative order book of the company stands at about 138.33 Crores.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Sincerely,

For, TAYLORMADE RENEWABLES LIMITED

GOR DHARMENDRA SHARAD MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00466349)

Date: 09/08/2023

To,

Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Address: 25th Floor, P.J. Tower,

Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 541228 TRADING SYMBOL: TRL

SUB: INTIMATION OF RECEIPT OF NEW WORK ORDER for TRL RAIN™ Patented technology Plant

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our company is in receipt of work order today for a TRL RAIN™ patented Technology Plant (Low temperature evaporation system) with installation worth INR 3.33 Crores from **MAHARASHTRA ENVIRO POWER LIMITED**, MEPL Rajangaon, Plot No.: P-56, MIDC Ranjangaon, Tal. Sirpur, Dist.: Pune, Maharahtra − 412220.

The work order is received in accordance with our offer dated 20/02/2023 bearing ref. no.: TRL/248/2022-23.

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Maharashtra Enviro Power Limited. MEPL Rajangaon. Plot No.: P-56, MIDC Ranjangaon, Tal. Sirpur, Dist.: Pune, Maharahtra — 412220.
Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	Purchase order for Supply Install, Erection and Comm. of TRL RAIN™ patented technology plant - 100KLD Evaporation system. To provided effluent wastewater or raw water is customer's responsibility. TRL will provide the TRL RAIN™ patented technology plant of 100 KLD capacity. All utilities for operation of the plant be provided by the customer at point of use. Material shall be delivered on door delivery basis after dispatch clearance from MEPL technical team.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic Entity.
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Design, supply, Install, erecting, commissioning and handover to the beneficiary.
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic.



Time period by which the	7-8 Month from date of p.o. receipt &
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	acceptance from TRL. 90% of basic p.o.
	value as advance against ABG from
	nationalised bank.
9-0% basic Broad consideration or size of	INR 3.33 Cr. Including installation charges &
the order(s)/contract(s);	applicable IGST.
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No.
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the	
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of	
interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would	No.
fall within related party transactions? If	
yes, whether the same is done at "arms	
length".	

For further information, please contact:

info@tss-india.com

Tele: 079 - 40035875.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Sincerely,

FOR, TAYLORMADE RENEWABLES LIMITED

GOR DHARMENDRA SHARAD MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00466349)